Office of the Executive Engineer (JSD)P.H.E Division Awantipora

E-Mail ID, phedivisionawantipora@gmail.com

Name: Tariq Ahmad Shah | | | | | |

S/O: Gh Mohd Shah A

R/O: Noorpora A.

Reg. No. | 741/"AAY"(Civil/Sanltry)/CE/KCC/PDC-2007-08 A

GST No. 01BWHPS8737C1Z1)

PAN No.: BWHP58737C

No.PHA/ $\frac{38|6-2|}{9-69-22}$

Subject:-Allotment for Construction of WSS Aug Pinglish by way of Laying/Fitting, Chowkidar Qtr, ChainLink Fencing, Improvements and leveling under JJM \(\)

Reference:- 1.Your tender in response to this office E-NIT No28/PHA of 2022-23 (e- tendering) issued under endorsement No.PHA/Awp/2737-47 dated:- 16-7-2022 Tender ID :2022_PHE_182124__2

2. Chief Engineer Kmr, Jal Shakti (PHE) Deptt. Srinagar's No. CE/PHE/MC/DB/13745-83 dated:- 26-7-2022 \

3.Tech. Sanction Order No. CE/PHE/DB/501 of 09/2022 dated:- 09.09.2022.人

4.Minutes of Meeting DJJM Pulwama held on 26/8/2022 endorsed vide No. 3537-46 dated:- 05-09-2022 \

For on behalf of lieutenant Governor of Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir, contract for above mentioned work is hereby fixed with you at the following quoted rates, terms conditions .

Advertised Cost:-Rs 122.47 lacs

Allotted Cost:- Rs 118.00 lacs

(Rupees one crore and eighteen lacsd)only

			Qty	Alloted	Лmount		
S.No.	Particulars of items	Umit		Rate	in figures	in Words	
1	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed: All kinds of soil (1 meter from cutting edge).	cum	9827.16	420.13	4128680 8	Rupees FourtyOne Lakh TwentyEight Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Paise Eighty Only	
2	Laying & fitting of G.I. pipes (Light) complete excluding cost of pipes and pipe fittings 80 mm Dia (Flanged)	Joint	405	915.42	370745.1	Rupees Three Lakh Seventy Thousand Seven Hundred FourtyFive Paise Ten Only	
3	65 mm Dia(Flanged)	Joint	436	838.33	365512.752	Rupees Three Lakh SixtyFive Thousand Five Hundred Twelve Paise SeventyFive Only	
4	50 mm	RM	3600	39.31	141533.568	Rupees One Lakh FourtyOne Thousand Live Hundred Thirty Three Paise FiftySeven Only	

5/3

Course Cipe offer &

A Freye

bject:-Allotment for Construction of WSS Aug Pinglish by way of Laying/Fitting, Chowkidar Qtr, ChainLink Fencing, Improvements and leveling under JJM

5	40 mm	RM	3900	39.31	153328 032	Rupees One Lakh FiftyThree Thousand Three Hundred TwentyEight Paise Three Only
6	25 mm	RM	5000	29.53	147671.7	Rupees One Lakh Fourty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Seventy One Paise Seventy Only
7	20 mm	RM	6000	19.51	117077.4	Rupees One Lakh Seventeen Thousand Seventy Seven Paise Fourty Only
8	15 mm	RM	3250	19.51	63416 925	Rupees Sixty Three Thousand Four Hundred Sixteen Paise NinetyThree Only
9	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing Tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete 25 to 40 mm nominal bore	eac h	38	642.00	24395 943	Rupees TwentyFour Thousand Three Hundred NinetyFive Paise NinetyFour Only
10	Laying in position centrifugally cast (spun) iron S&S or flanged pipes (excluding cost of pipe)	RM	2000	236.61	473223 96	Rupees Four Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Three Paise Ninety Six Only
11	Providing push on joints to centrifugally (spun) cast iron pipes or ductile iron pipes including testing of joints and including the cast of rubber gasket.	Join ts	364	86.43	31462 31088	Rupees ThirtyOne Thousand Four Hundred SixtyTwo Paise ThirtyOne Only
12	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in tenches	cum	8024.17	191.47	1536366 325	Rupees Fifteen Lakh ThirtySix Thousand Three Hundred SixtySix Paise ThirtyThree Only
13	Carriage of different materials from different sources to dumping site of work by Mechanical Transport Pipe from Avg Lead of 35Kms	MT	63.58	472.28	30027 539	FiftyFour Only
14	Extra Carriage of different materials from dumping site to actual site of work by manual labouro 1000 Mtr	MT	63.58	953.14	60600 3426.	ThirtyFour Only
15	Extra carriage for 100 mm dia pipe	Mtr	2000	15.12	30237.76	Rupees Thirty Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Seven Paise Seventy Seven Onl
16	Providing & Laying of stone soling (dully hand packed)including watering dressing and ramming with all carriages loading unloading and stacking etc complete	Cum	53.12	593.96	31551 31668	Rupees ThirtyOne Thousand Live Hundred FiftyOne Paise Thirty Lwo Only

of the Contraction of the Contra

ibject:-Allotment for Construction of WSS Aug Pinglish by way of Laying/Fitting, Chowkidar Otr, ChainLink Fencing, Improvements and leveling under JJM

		-		A PARKET		
26	Shelves etc	Sqm	10.53	612.46	6449.247605	Rupees Six Thousand Four Hundred FourtyNine Paise Twenty Five Only
25	Walls any thickness	Sqn	74.95	552.96	41444 49141	Rupees FourtyOne Thousand Four Hundred FourtyFour Paise FourtyNine Only
24	Centring and shuttering incld. Strutting, proping etc & removal of form work fo	Sqm	520.71	252.75	131610.6397	Rupees One Lakh ThirtyOne Thousand Six Hundred Ten Paise SixtyFour Only
23	Extra for brick work in super structure above plinth level upto floor V Level(by manual means)	Cum	27.35	1275.47	34884.08098	Rupees ThirtyFour Thousand Eight Hundred EightyFour Paise Eight Only
22	Brick work with FPS bricks of class designation 75 in foundtion & plinth in cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement, 6 coarse sand)	Cum	27.35	5958.66	162969.392	Rupees One Lakh SixtyTwo Thousand Nine Hundred SixtyNine Paise ThirtyNine Only
21	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope upto 15°,landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands,plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases upto floor five level excluding the cost of centring, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5:3 (1 cement: 1.5 coarse sand: 3 graded stone aggregate	Cum	7.49	9490.83	71086 34411	Rupees SeventyOne Thousand EightySix Paise ThirtyFour Only
20	P/L in position specified grade of reinforced cement cencrete excld. The cost of centring, shuttering, finishing and reinforecement-All work upto plinth level. 1:1.5:3 graded stone agg. 20mm nominal size	Cům	45.12	7516.81	339158.5726	Rupees Three Lakh ThirtyNine Thousand One Hundred FiftyEight Paise FiftySeven Only
19	Providing & laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excld. The cost of centring and shuttering (1:2:4 coarse sand 20mm nominal size crushed stone agg.)	Cum	73.05	6229.91	455095 2834	Rupees Four Lakh FiftyFive Thousand NinetyFive Paise TwentyEight Only
18	Providing & laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excld. The cost of centring and shuttering all work upto plinth level(1:3:6 coarse sand 20mm nominal size crushed stone agg.)	Cum	21.09	5239.81	110507.5141	Rupees One Lakh Ten Thousand Five Hundred Seven Paise FiftyOne Only
17	Providing & laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excld. The cost of centring and shuttering all work upto plinth level(1.4:8 coarse sand 40mm nominal size crushed stone agg.)	Cum	43.36	4684.87	203135 9209	Rupees Two Lakh Three Thousand One Hundred ThirtyFive Paise NinetyTwo Only
CONTRACT L						

a cy dul

ubject:-Allotment for Construction of WSS Aug Pinglish by way of Laying/Fitting, Chowkidar Qtr, ChainLink Fencing, Improvements and leveling under IJM

27	Structural steel for Posts including priming coat complete	Kg	4772	89.47	426952.0807	Rupees Four Lakh TwentySix Thousand Sine Hundred Fifty I we Paus Light Only
28	P/F of Chain Link fencing 50 x 50 mesh spacing including priming coat	Sqm	282.1	706.80	199388 4493	Rupees One Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Three Hundred Lighty Fight Panse Lourty Five Only
29	Providing & Fixing 1 mm thick M5 Sheet door with frame of 40x40x6 mm angle iron and 3 mm MS gasset plate at junctions and corners all complete	Sqm	2.94	4194.50	12331 8377	Rupers I welve Thousand Three Hundred ThirtyOne Paise EightyFour Only
30	Provding & fixing MS Flat / Bolts for fixing of Pipes	Kg	500	89.47	44735 (3	Rupees FourtyFour Thousand Seven Hundred ThirtyFive Paise Thirteen Only
31	Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows & other frames, wrought framed & fixed in position 2nd class, kail wood.	Cum	1.12	88714.17	99359 87181	Rupees NinetyNine Thousand Three Hundred FiftyNine Passe EightySeven Only
32	Providing & fixing panelled or panelled & glazed shutters for doors & windows and clerestory windows including ISImarked black enamelled M.S Butt hingeswith necessary screws excluding panelling. Second class Kail (imported wood) 35mm thick	Sqm	21.07	2981.19	62813 58228	Rupees 5sxty I wo Thousand Eight Hundred Thirteen Pause Eifty Eight Only
33	Providing & fixing decorative plywood B/S decorative veneer (Type 1) confirming to IS 1328 BWR type	5qm	3.74	2275.01	8508.542711	Rupees Eight Thousand Five Hundred Eight Paise FiftyFour Only
34	Structural steel welded in built up sections trusses and framed work incld cutting hoisting fixing in positon and applying a primining coat of approved steel primer all complete. I/c soffits & eavz boarding of 2 mm thick MS Sheet I/c priming coat incl soffits / eavs boarding	Kg	1309	89.47	117116.5793	Rupees One Lakh Seventeen Thousand One Hundred Sixteen Passe FiftySeven Only
35	Providing CG5 sheet roofing fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks bolts & nuts 8mm dia with bitumen & GI limpet washers upto(a pitch of 60 degree) excld cost of perlins, rafters & tresses 0.63mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275g/sqm	Sqm	48.66	917.15	44628.737	Rupees FourtyFou Thousand Six Hundred I wentyFight Pass SeventyFour Only
36	Providing ridges of hips of width 60cm overall width plain GS sheets fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks bolts & nuts 8mm dia GI limpet & bitumen washers complete 0.63mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275g/sqm	Rm.	27.43	666.18	18273 45071	Ropers Eighteen Thousand I we Hundred Sevensy Three Paiss Fourty Five Only

A May to

Abject:-Allotment for Construction of WSS Aug Pinglish by way of Laying/Fitting, Chowkidar Qtr, ChainLink Fencing, Improvements and leveling under JJM

37	15mm Cement Plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix 1:6(1 cement:6 fine sand)	Sqm	93.21	268.46	25023 05966	Rupees TwentyFive Thousand TwentyThree Paise Six Only
38	Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand & manufacture to give an even shade New work (2 or more coats) over and incld. Priming coat with cement primer	Sqm	93.21	143.62	13387.2471	Rupees Thirteen Thousand Three Hundred EightySeven Paise TwentyFive Only
39	Painting with ready mixed Synthetic enemal paint or approved brand & manufacture in all shades to give an even shade NEW steel work (Two or more coats)	Sqm	441	117.51	51822.35982	Rupees FiftyOne Thousand Eight Hundred TwentyTwo Paise ThirtySix Only
40	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of approved brand and manufacture &of rqd shade to give an even shade New work (2or more coats)applied @3.84kg /10sqm	Sqm	72.49	88.46	6412.355215	Rupees Six Thousand Four Hundred Twelve Paise ThirtySix Only
41	Providing glass panes 10kg/sqm (4mm thick)windows and clerestory window shutters (Area of opening for glass panes excld portion inside shall be measured)	Sqm	<i>y</i> 9.84	904.58	8901 06228	Rupees Eight Thousand Nine Hundred One Paise Six Only
42	Cement Concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1 cement: 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone agg) finished with a floating coat of neat cement incld. cement slurry but excld the cost of nosing of steps etc complete 50mm thick with 20mm n/s stone agg crushed	Sqm	20.07	486.62	9766 42326	Rupees Nine Thousand Seven Hundred SixtySix Paise FourtyTwo Only
43	Providing and Fixing glass strips in joints of cement concrete floors 40mm wide and 4mm thick	Rm	36.59	65.77	2406.366963	Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred Six Paise ThirtySeven Only
44	Cutting of road and making good the same incl. supply of exta material i.e crushed agg., moorum, Screening, red bajri and labour required. Bitumen	Cum	15.6	3243.09	50592 2377	Rupees Fifty Thousand Five Hundred NinetyTwo Paise TwentyFour Only
45	WBM	Cum	44.07	1896.61	83583,4132	Rupees Eighty Three Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Three Paise FourtyOne Only
46	12mm Cement Plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix 1:4(1 cement:4 fine sand)	Sqm	184.34	250.58	46192 6877-	Rupees FourtySix Thousand One
47	Reinforcement for RCC work incld straightning, cutting, bending, placing in position & binding all complete (Thermo- mechanically treated bars)	Kg	4917.8	71.74	352803.070-	Rupees Three Lakh FiftyTwo Thousand Eight Hundred Three Paise Seven Only

Cy La

Ubject:-Allotment for Construction of WSS Aug Pinglish by way of Laying/Fitting, Chowkidar Qtr, ChainLink Fencing, Improvements and leveling under JJM

48	Providing & fixing of 40x5mm flat iron hold fast 40cm long including fixing to frames with 10mm dia bolts nuts &wooden plugs and embedding in cement conc block 30x10x5cm 1:3:6mix (1cement:3coarse sand:6 graded st agg)20mm nominal size	No	32	157.11	5027.67936	Rupees Five Thousand TwentySeven Paise Sixty Eight Only
49	Making plinth protection 50mm thick of cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) over 75mm bed of dry brick ballast 40mm nominal size well rammed, consolidated and grouted with fine sand including finishing the top smooth	Sqm	3.16	478.57	1512 28733	Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Twelve Paise TwentyNine Only
50	Providing & fixing Hardware items complete 150 mm Tower Bolt	No	32	96.36	3083 52	Rupees Three Thousand Eighty Three Paise Fifty Two Only
51	150 mm Handles	No	18	96.36	1734 48	Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Four Paise Fourty Eight Only
52	L Drop	No	3	481.80	1445.4	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Fourty Five Paise Fourty Only
53	Dry rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation & plinth using quarry stone with bond stones	Cum	27.99	2406.59	67360 48209	Rupees SixtySeven Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Paise FourtyEight Only
54	Providing and fixing soil waste pipes (10Ft Long) 100mm dia PVC B Class	Rm	10	337.26	3372 6	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Two Paise Sixty Only
55	Providing and fixing vent pipes 100mm dia PVC B Class	No	1	385.44	385.44	Rupees Three Hundred EightyFive Paise FourtyFour Only
56	PVC colour 100 mm	No	3	144.54	433.62	Rupees Four Hundred ThirtyThree Paise SixtyTwo Only
57	P/F of PVC floor trap with Jali	No	2	192.72	385 44	Rupees Three Hundred EightyFive Paise FourtyFour Only
58	Providing and fixing G.I pipes B Class 20' Long complete with G.I fittings including all necessary fittings like Sockets, Tee, Reducer etc15mm dia nominal bore	Mtr	40	268.75	10749 9216	Rupees Ten Thousand Seven Hundred FourtyNine Paise NinetyTwo Only
59	Providing & fixing water closet squating pan (English W.C Pan)with 100 mm and PVC "P"or "S" trap 10 ltr low leavel P.V.C flushing cistern of app make with manually controlled device with fittings Long Pan pattern white vitreous china W.C pan 580mm	No	1	5140.66	5140 66146	Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred Fourty Paise SixtySix Only

Cy 14

Ject:-Allotment for Construction of WSS Aug Pinglish by way of Laying/Fitting, Chowkidar Qtr, ChainLink Fencing, Improvements and leveling under JJM

1	THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF					
60	Water storage tank PVC tripple layer of approved brand with all necessary fittings	Ltr.	1000	10.84	10840.5	Rupees Ten Thousand Eight Hundred Fourty
61	Stain less steel heavy duty Bib cock long nose	No	3	963.60	2890 8	Paise Fifty Only Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety
62	Stain less steel heavy duty angle valve	No	2	915.42	1830 84	Paise Eighty Only Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Paise EightyFour Only
63	PVC connections	No	3	192.72	578 16	Rupees Five Hundred SeventyEight Paise Sixteen Only
64	P/F man hole cover with frame	No	2	963.60	1927 2	Rupees One Thousand Nine Hundred TwentySeven Paise Twenty Only
65	Dismantling of old pipe including staking of serviceable at site including excavation & refilling Up to 40 mm ø G.I	Rm	1500	96.12	144178 65	Rupees One Lakh FourtyFour Thousand One Hundred SeventyEight Paise SixtyFive Only
66	Laying & Fitting of GI pipes complete with all fittings excluding trenching and refilling (Available pipes) etc (will be laid in same trench)25mm ø G.I =	Mtr	500	29.53	14767 17	Rupees Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred SixtySeven Paise Seventeen Only
67	20 mm ø G.I =	Mtr	500	19.51	9756 45	Rupees Nine Thousand Seven Hundred FiftySix Paise FourtyFive Only
68	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings excluding trenching and refilling etc. (external work)50 mm Ø G.I =	Mtr	700	460.12	322083 3	Rupees Three Lakh TwentyTwo Thousand EightyThree Paise Thirty Only
69	Carriage of unserviceable material to divisional stores	Trip	1	2409.00	2409	Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred Nine Onl
70	Carriage of Materials By MT Stone agg. from for an avg lead of 20 km	Cum	88.27	387.65	34217.56927	Rupees ThirtyFour Thousand Two Hundred Seventeer Paise FiftySeven Only
71	Sand from for an avg lead of 20 km	Cum	53.41	387.65	20704 20726	Rupees 1 wenty Thousand Seven Hundred Four Paise TwentyOne Only
72	Cement from for an avg lead of 10 km	МТ	319	240.56	76739 51406	Rupees SeventySix Thousand Seven Hundred ThirtyNine Paise FiftyOne Only
73	Bricks from for an avg lead of 25 km	Cum	12.99	1161.46	15087.31328	Rupees Fifteen Thousand Eighty Seven Paise Thirty One Only
74	Steel from for an avg lead of 10 km	МТ	7.4	240.56	1780 164276	Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Paise Sixteen Only

A Camba

bject:-Allotment for Construction of WSS Aug Pinglish by way of Laying/Fitting, Chowkidar Qtr, ChainLink Fencing, Improvements and leveling under JJM

		0	inger 11M			
	Stones from for an avg lead of 10 km					
75	Soling for 10 Kms lead	Cum	27.99	318.39	8911.812009	Rupees Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Eleven Paise EightyOne Only
76	Stone and from (Cum	46.3	318.39	14741.58257	Rupees Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred FourtyOne Paise
77	Stone agg. from for an avg lead of 15 km	Cum	22.88	329.14	7530.651174	Rupees Seven Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Paise SixtyFive
78	Sand from for an avg lead of 15 km	Cum	23.77	329.14	7823.582972	Only Rupees Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Three Pais
79	Stone agg. 40 mm from for an avg lead of 15 km	Cum	20.25	357.78	7244.944641	FiftyEight Only Rupees Seven Thousand Two Hundred FourtyFour Paise NinetyFour Only
80	Stone agg. from for an avg lead of 25 km	Cum	6.03	435.52	2626.175301	Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred TwentySix Paise Eighteen Only
81	Sand from for an avg lead of 17 km	Cum	3.3	352.54	1163 390897	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Sixty Three Paise ThirtyNine Only
82	Steel/ Cement from for an avg lead of 10 km	МТ	3.18	240.56	764 9895132	Rupees Seven Hundred SixtyFor Paise NinetyNin Only
83	Stone soling for an average lead of 10 Kms	Cum	1.92	318.39	611.314007	Rupees Six Hundred Eleven Paise ThirtyOne Only
84	Extra carriage of material from dumping site to site of work by manual labour for 1000 mtrs lead Aggregates	Cum	6.03	1038.97	6265 005936	Rupees Six Thousand Two Hundred SixtyFir Paise One Only
85	Sand	cum	9.93	1038.97	10316.99982	Rupees Ten Thousand Three Hundred Sevente Only
86	Cement	МТ	2.06	443.70	914.0204674	Rupees Nine Hundred Fourtee Paise I wo Only
87	Soling	cum	1.82	1222.26	2224.511649	Rupees I wo I housand I wo Hundred I wenty Four Pais Eifly One Only
88	Steel	mt	0.42	953.14	400.3168277	Rupees Lour Hundred Paisc Thirty Lwo Only
89	Cement 100 Mtr lead	МТ	13.37	169.34	2264.116766	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred SixtyFou Paise Twelve Onl
90	Sand 100 Mtr lead	cum	23.77	246.30	5854 459723	Rupees Live Thousand Light Hundred Fifty Lour Paise Fourty Six

Gy to

ect:-Allotment for Construction of WSS Aug Pinglish by way of Laying/Fitting, Chowkidar Qtr, ChainLink Fencing, Improvements and leveling under JJM

	Total:-				Rs 11	8.00 lacs
92	Soling 100 Mtr Lead	cum	30	289.75	8692.6356	Rupees Eight Thousand Six Hundred Ninety I wo Paise SixtyFour Only
91	40 mm Agg 100 Mtr lead	cum	20.25	266.86	5403 902526	Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Three Paise Ninety Only

Rates and quantity checked

Head Draftsman

Terms Conditions:-

- The cost of work in no case exceed beyond Rs 118.00 lacs (Rupees one crore eighteen lacs) only
- Bid declaration security @ 2% vide CDR No.580200 Dated:-16.08.2022 for an amount of Rs 2,44,943/- of defective period.
- 3 Time of completion is essence of the contract.

The work shall have to be started by you at site immediately and ensure its successful completion within a period of <u>04 months</u> from the date of issuance of allotment from this office strictly in accordance with the

- approved proposals falling which the work shall have to be got executed through any other means at your risk and cost, besides CDR deposited by you as security against this contract shall be forfeited. However date of start for laying and fitting of pipes will start within 07 days from the date of issuance of pipe material by the deptt.
- An agreement shall have to be drawn up by you with the department within a period of 07 days from the date of issuance of allotment failure to execute such a formal deed shall not however prevent the contract from being enforced upon you.
- The allotted works shall be subject to check by the third party monitoring agency appointed by the department.
- Payment shall be released as per actual / measured work done not less than 20% of the allotted cost on a monthly basis
- Performance security equivalent to 3% of the value of the contract shall have to be deposited by you in shape of CDR/FDR/bank Guarantee within one week of issuance of allotment order and valid for a period of 3 months beyond the expiry of warranty period of the contract.
- The firm shall be bound for satisfactory performance of works for 18 months after the successful commissioning of the works. If during warranty period any malfunctioning / defects arise, you shall have to rectify same within a period of 10 days of receipt of intimation. In case of any failure on your part, the department may get the defects removed / repaired by any other means and cost thereof shall be recovered from you and shall be recommended for further punitive action as governed under the relevant clause of the contract including black listing.
- Pre & post Geo-tagged photographic evidence be taken during the execution of the work and shall have to be produced at the time of submission of the bill.
- The quantity allotted shall have to be executed on ground strictly as per the estimates that have been framed in the DPR for the item of "Laying/Fitting, Chowkidar Qtr, ChainLink Fencing, Improvements and leveling".
- All other terms and conditions shall be applicable as laid down in standard bid document and PWD from No. 25/33.
- Any rules / terms and conditions if not stipulated in the bidding documents, shall be strictly dealt in accordance with the relevant rules / guidelines stipulated in General Financial Rules (GFR-2017) and manual for procurement of works 2019 G.O.I.

Head Draftsman

(Æxecutive,Engineer (JSD) PHE Division Awantipora Copy to the:-

- 1).Chief Engineer PHE Kashmir Jal Shakti Department, Kashmir Srinagar for information.
- 2).Superintending Engineer Hydraulic Circle Pulwama H.Q Shopian for information.
- 3). Assistant Executive Engineer Sub Division Tral for information necessary action. He will ensure the completion of work within the stipulated period strictly in accordance with approved proposals within allotted amount shall in no case exceed the allotted amount.
- 4). Assistant Accounts Officer PHE Division Awantipora for information
- 5).H/D Divisional Drawing Branch for information

6).Office File

Executive Engineer (JSD) PHE Division Awantipora